Commercial aluminium doors
Safety and security
hardware
assaabloy.com
Together we are
ASSA ABLOY Opening Solutions UK & Ireland is part of the ASSA ABLOY Group,
the global leader in access solutions. Formed in 1994, the ASSA ABLOY Group has
grown to now cover more than 70 countries.

*In conjunction with EN 1154 but can meet opening force requirements of BS8300 on
non-fire doors outside of EN 1154 – please ask for more information on our test data
Order code Description
AR-DC6113-311-0000 Non hold-open transom closer (body only)
AR-DC6113-312-0000 Hold-open transom closer (body only)
A-DCSPINDLETR14+4 Spindle - height 14+4mm
A-DCSPINDLETR18 Spindle - height 18mm
A-DCSPINDLETR20+4 Spindle - height 20+4mm
A-DCSPINDLETR24+4 Spindle - height 24+4mm
AR-5110-0160 End load arm and channel with fixing pack
AR-5110-0150 Side load top arm and channel with fixing pack
AR-5110-0210 Heavy duty bottom pivot assembly
AR-5100-0111 Adams Rite branded tag plate c/w screws
AR-5100-0130 70mm F & L bracket kit for transoms
AR-5100-0160 65mm F & L bracket kit for transoms
Please contact us for more details of other variants
Door controls
Ideal for
Inclusive design

Dimensions (H x D x W) 60 x 50 x 233mm 60 x 50 x 260mm
Finish SIL SSS SIL SSS
Order code DC200A-1 DC200A/SS-1 DC300A-1 DC300A/SS-1
*with accessory L191 mechanical hold open link armOrder code Description Hold-open AFT Pivot
5142-2995N Light (EN 2); end load; 18+4 spindle Y Y 65mm
5113-1997N Medium (EN 3); end load N Y 70mm
5113-2010N Medium (EN 3); side load Y N 70mm
5113-2995N Medium (EN 3); end load Y Y 65mm
5113-2997N Medium (EN 3); end load Y Y 70mm
5113-2997NS Medium (EN 3); end load Y Y 70mm
5143-2995N Medium (EN 3); end load; 18+4 spindle Y Y 65mm
5114-1997N Heavy (EN 4); end load N Y 70mm
5119-0097N  ARC-51N springless; end load N Y 70mm
Please contact us for more details of other variants

Dimensions (H x D x W) 64 x 58 x 272mm 64 x 58 x 272mm
Finish SIL SSS SIL SSS
Order code DC500A DC500A/SS DC700A DC700A/SS
*with accessory G460 electromagnetic hold open guide rail
Door controls
DC700G-CM surface mounted door closer
World class Cam-Motion® door closer with integrated Close-Motion®
element for safe anti-slam and silent closing. Close-Motion® offers an
integrated damping device to ensure doors close quietly, safely and securely.
The combination of technologies makes this product ideal for environments
where there are vulnerable users thanks to easy opening as well as reduced
finger trapping pressure.
•  Highly efficient closer offering lower opening forces for ease of use
•  Soft controlled closing to protect building users
•  Reduced finger trapping
• Can assist doors to reliably close in environments with wind pressure issues
Specification DC700G-CM
Closing force EN 3-6
Door width up to* 1400mm
Maximum door weight 120kg
Closing and latching
speed control Yes
Backcheck Yes
Maximum opening angle 170° (hinge side)
Finish SIL
Dimensions (H x D x W) Body: 66 x 66 x 528mm
Rail: 30 x 44 x 727mm
Handed Left hand Right hand
Order code DC700G-CM-LH DC700G-CM-RH
Door controls
10
For more information on these or any of our other door controls,
contact us or visit assaabloy.com
OTHER
DOOR
CONTROLS
We offer a wide range of door
controls, such as our DC700G-FT
security closer and range of
electromagnetic closers.
World’s first security door closer featuring a Cam-Motion®
door control with an integrated latchbolt and escape door strike.